Data Sheet
© 2010 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 5
Cisco Wide Area Application Engine
Product Overview
The Cisco® Wide Area Application Engine (WAE) platform consists of a portfolio of powerful, scalable network
appliances that host Cisco WAN optimization and application acceleration solutions that enable branch-office server
consolidation and performance improvements for centralized applications and provide remote users with LAN-like
access to applications, storage, and content across the WAN.

* For Cisco WAAS only.
** RAID is supported with Cisco WAAS software but not Cisco ACNS software.
Ordering Information
Cisco WAE hardware must be ordered with either Cisco WAAS or Cisco ACNS Software (Table 4).
Table 4. Ordering Information for Cisco WAE Hardware
Part Number Hardware and Software Configuration Options
WAE-512-K9 ● Software and license options: Cisco WAAS or Cisco ACNS
● Storage options: One or two 250-GB SATA drives (part number DISK-SATA2-250GB)
● Memory options: Additional 1-GB memory (part number MEM-WAE-1GB)
● Optional 4-port network interface card (NIC) to support in-path (inline) deployments using Cisco WAAS (WAE-INLN-
4CG)
WAE-612-K9 ● Software and license options: Cisco WAAS Software or Cisco ACNS Software
● Storage options: Two 300-GB SAS drives (part number DISK-SAS-300GB)
● Memory options: Additional 2-GB memory (part number MEM-WAE-2GB)
● Optional 4-port NIC to support in-path (inline) deployments using Cisco WAAS (part number WAE-INLN-4CG)
WAE-674-K9 ● Includes 3 X 300 GB HDD and 4 GB RAM; no other HDD options are available
● Software and license options: Cisco WAAS Software or Cisco ACNS Software
● Memory options: Additional 4-GB memory (part number MEM-WAE-4GB) supported with Cisco WAAS only
● Power and fan option: Additional (redundant) power and fan available (part number RED-PWR-FAN-674)
● Optional 4-port NIC to support in-path (inline) deployments using Cisco WAAS (part number WAE-INLN-4CG)
WAE-7341-K9 ● Includes 4 X 300 GB HDD and 12 GB RAM; no other RAM or HDD options are available
● Software and license options: Cisco WAAS Software or Cisco ACNS Software
● Optional 4-port NIC to support in-path (inline) deployments using Cisco WAAS (part number WAE-INLN-4CG)
WAE-7371-K9 ● Includes 6 X 300 GB HDD and 24 GB RAM; no other RAM or HDD options are available
● Software and license options: Cisco WAAS Software or Cisco ACNS Software
● Optional 4-port NIC to support in-path (inline) deployments using Cisco WAAS (part number WAE-INLN-4CG)
Hardware Spares
WAE-INLN-4CG= 4-port NIC to support in-path (inline) deployments using Cisco WAAS
DISK-SATA2-250GB(=) 250-GB HDD (SATA2); spare
DISK-SAS-300GB(=) 300-GB HDD (SAS) for Cisco WAE-612; spare
DISK-300GB-6/7SER(=) 300-GB HDD (SAS) for Cisco WAE-674, WAE-7341, and WAE-7371 only; spare
MEM-WAE-1GB(=) 1 Cisco WAE 1-GB memory module; spare
MEM-WAE-2GB(=) 2 Cisco WAE 1-GB memory modules; spare
MEM-WAE-4GB(=) 2 Cisco WAE 2-GB memory modules; spare
RED-PWR-FAN-674(=) Redundant power and fan option for Cisco WAE-674; spare